

CWP No.2924 of 2020

18.08.2020 Present: Mr.Angrez Kapoor, Advocate, for the petitioner, through Video conferencing.

Mr.Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr.Adarsh K. Sharma and Ms.Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocates General, for respondent No.1, through Video Conferencing.

Mr.Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3, through Video Conferencing.

CMP No.7504 of 2020

Allowed and disposed of.

CWP No.2924 of 2020

Admit.

List on 1st September, 2020, before the learned Single Judge having the roster.

CMP No.7503 of 2020

Impugned order dated 5th August, 2020 (Annexure P-10) shall remain stayed during the pendency of the writ petition. Application stands disposed of.

Copy dasti.

**(L. Narayana Swamy)
Chief Justice**

**(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge**

August 18, 2020
(vt)