

CWP No.2924 of 2020

01.09.2020 Present: Mr. Angrez Kapoor, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumesh Raj, Mr. Dinesh Thakur and Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals, for the respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.

(Through Video Conference)

As prayed for, reply be filed within three weeks.

Rejoinder thereto, be filed within one week thereafter.

List on **01.10.2020**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 01, 2020
(*Rishi*)