

CWP No.2924 of 2020

01.10.2020 Present: Mr. Angrez Kapoor, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumesh Raj, Dinesh Thakur and Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals, for the respondent No.1.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.
(Through Video Conferencing)

As per report of the Registry, reply to the petition has not been filed. On the request of learned Additional Advocate General, four weeks' time is granted to do needful. Rejoinder thereto, if any be filed within two weeks post filing of the reply. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 01, 2020
(*Rishi*)