

Hemant Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.2924 of 2020

26.11.2025 Present: Mr. Angrez Kapoor, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General,
for respondent No.1.

None for respondents No.2 and 3.

At the request of learned counsel for the
petitioner, the matter is adjourned by four weeks to enable
him to file rejoinder.

November 26, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge