

Hemant Kumar vs. State of H.P. and others

CWP No.2924 of 2020

26.02.2026 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondent No.1-State.

None for respondents No.2 and 3.

In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned to

19.03.2026.

February 26,2026

(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**