

Hemant Kumar vs. State of HP & Ors.

CWP No. 2924 of 2020

07.05.2026 Present: Mr. Angrez Kapoor, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishwa Deep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.

None for respondents No.2 and 3.

Rejoinder filed to the reply is still lying under objections.

Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to remove the objection within a week.

List for consideration on **21.05.2026.**

07th May, 2026
(Anurag)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge